Visit our website at:
Mobile Fuel Fitration
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Racor Division
PO Box 3208
Modesto, CA 95354 USA
Phone: 800.344.3286

11.8 in.
(29.9 cm)
How to Order:
1
128 Racor Technical Support:
1.800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Mobile Fuel Filtration
800 Series Blenders
800D-OF3
	 Part Number	 Description
1. 	 RK11643 		  Pump Motor Coupling Kit
2. 	 18999 		  Main Mounting Bracket
3. 	 RK18-1291 		 Mixer Valve Kit
4. 	 RK11892 		  Double Manifold Kit
5.	 1000FH10		  Filter Assembly
6. 	 RK18-1104 		 Compound Gauge Kit
Additional Parts (not shown)
	 7245		  Installation Instructions
* See Turbine Series section for parts listing.
 (Test results are from controlled laboratory testing. Field results may vary.)
*PSI X 2.036 = inHg. / PSI X 6.895 = kPa
Grams
SAE J905 Solids Capacity
(using SOFTC-2A; 2020TM Element)
SAE J905 Fuel Flow Restriction
Flow (GPH)
1
2
3
4
6
5
Replacement Parts
Test Data:
129
Mobile Fuel Filtration
Racor Technical Support:
1.800.344.3286 ext. 7555
800 Series Blenders
800D-5D
	 Part Number	 Description
1.	 RK 11838	 Cap-Screw Carriage Kit 5/16” (18x3.2 in.)
2.	 RK 11815-103	 Clamp Bracket Kit
3.	 S1000FH	 Fuel Filter Shell (2)
	 2020-10	 Replacement Element (2)
4.	 RK 18-1104 	 Compound Gauge Kit
5.	 RK 11892	 Double Manifold Pipe Kit (3/4” NPT)
6.	 RK 18-1291	 Mixer Valve Kit
7.	 RS6022	 STK Hose
8.	 18-2328	 Motor/Pump Coupling Kit
9.	 RK 18043	 110/220 Volt 60 Hz Motor Kit
Additional Parts (not shown)
	 7244	 Installation Instructions
Replacement Parts
*PSI X 2.036 = inHg. / PSI X 6.895 = kPa
Grams
SAE J905 Solids Capacity
(using SOFTC-2A; 2020TM Element)
(Test results are from controlled laboratory testing. Field results may vary.)Test Data: